
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041435-2025 

Tender

BUS ROUTE PW2508 ROUTE 48-50

North Northamptonshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041435
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056272 
Published 18 July 2025, 4:45pm

Scope 

Reference

NNC00000684

Description

This contract is required in order to improve the frequency and duration of bus services
between Kettering and Rushden Lakes/Wellingborough. 

The Council's detailed requirements are defined in the tender documents which are all
available via In-Tend e-tendering system.

Total value (estimated)

£478,000 excluding VAT

£573,600 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041435-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041435-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 August 2025 to 25 August 2028

2 years, 11 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

Contract locations

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

15 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

18 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 90%
Quality Quality 10%

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

North Northamptonshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQCM-5634-HGCN

The Corby Cube, George Street

Corby

NN17 1QG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North Northamptonshire Council


		2026-02-24T04:11:12+0000
	TCPDF




